
03.334 

03.197 

NSO-0 I NSO-1 

Handle 

Spare parts 

03.261 

03.262 

03.341 

03.544 
03.545 
03.546 
03.970 
03.987 

03.964 

03.966 

03.993 

03.997 

03.999 

03.099 

:T.R. MERRITTi..::.....O,..__ 
711 CONTROLS, INC. 1 Stratford, CT• 1-800-333-5762 • www.jrmerritt.com ____. 

408 Pub. # 21.SP2 

Obsolete



03.146 

03.177 

03.005.1 
03.005.2 
03.005.3 
03.008.4 

�/ 

03.158 

03.550 

03.138 

NSO-0 Spare parts 

.,,.

03.003 -10 mm 
03.003.1-12 mm 
03.003.2-14 mm 

.{) 

-\'f1 
i 
i 
! 

03.802 Qr·
03.1�- /Qs� _ ,· _.

_,,,,.·
""" 

� 

03.528 

03.526 

03.018 1 Blk 
03.010 2 Blk 
03.020 3 Blk 
03.021 4 Blk 

03.076-Gold contact 
03.016-Silver contact 

03.452-Blank 

03.500 03.185 03.500.1 03.417 03.004.1 03.269 03.004.4 o .231
� 03.004.5 

����� 
(:)

() 
(_) � 

� � 
03.420 

03.319 

J.R.MERRIT 
7llCONTROLS, L *REF.HANDLE Pub.#21 SP2

r Stratford, CT• 1-800-333-5762 •wwwJrmerritt.com __ _ 

Pub. # 21.SP1 408 



NS0-1 

Rotary DC Master switch 

� 

03.005.1 
03.005.2 
03.005.3 
03.008.4 

03.006 

03.146 
03.177 
03.535 

03.963* 

03.138 

03.525 

03.550 

:"'·,.,.,_ 01.136f 03.132
03.104 . '·,.,.,_ �03.128

03.003-10mm 
03.003.1-12mm 
03.003.2-14mm 

03.233 

'·,.,.,_ j 03.528 .,,.

· .. ��
_.,. I 

03.526 

09.046 
03.018 1 Blk 
03.010 2 Blk 
03.020 3 Blk 
3.021 4 Blk 

03.925 1 Blk 
03.926 2 Blk 
03.927 3 Blk 
03.923 4 Blk 
03.928 5 Blk 
03.929 6 Blk 
03.930 7 Blk 

03.500 03.195 
03.500.1 03.417 
03.004.1 03.269 
03.004.4 03.231 

03 008 03.004.5 
· C(j 03.004.6 � 

\'.l�C(l� � 
�

()
\) � 

� � 
03.420 

03.319 

J.R. MERRITT� 03_311 

�I CONTROLS INC T *REF.HANDLE Pub.#21SP2
11 ' • 11 Stratford, CT• 1-800-333-5762 • www.jrmerritt.com __ _

Pub. # 22.SP1 408 



Item # Description 1 Description 2
01.136 Screw, Gear M3x6 DIN 85
03.003 Roller, Detent 10mm         vi NSO26-K10
03.003.1 Roller, Detent 12mm         vi NSO26-K12Metal not plastic
03.003.2 Roller, Detent 14mm         ++ NSO26-K14
03.004.1 Detent Wheel, Stl  Hi-spd NSO37-F2
03.004.4 Detent Wheel, Steel 4-0-4 NSO37-4
03.004.5 Detent Wheel, Steel 6-0-6 NSO37-6
03.004.6 Detent Wheel, Steel 7-0-7 NSO37-7
03.005.1 Spring, Detent Light 0.5 NSO25Z-0.5  ++
03.005.2 Spring, Detent Medium NSO25Z-0.6  ++
03.005.3 Spring, Detent Heavy NSO25Z-0.7  ++
03.006 Arm, Detent w/o roller      vi NSO16-K1
03.008 Friction Brake, Complete NSOKPL
03.008.4 Spring, Friction Brake NSO25Z-0.9
03.010 Bolt, Assembly 2 blocks M4x40 mm DIN 85
03.016 Contact Block, Normal 2 pole NSO53KB
03.018 Bolt, Assembly 1 block M4x25 mm DIN 85
03.020 Bolt, Assembly 3 blocks M4x55mm DIN 84
03.021 Bolt, Assembly 4 blocks M4x70 mm DIN 85
03.044 Cam, Blank, NSO NSO41
03.047 Contact Block Retainer NSO52
03.053 Shaft, Cam, NSO, Brass 1 blk++ NSO14-1 26mm
03.054 Shaft, Cam, NSO, Brass 2 blk++ NSO14-2 41mm
03.055 Shaft, Cam, NSO, Brass 3 blk++ NSO14-3
03.056 Shaft, Cam, NSO, Brass 4 blk++ NSO14-4 71mm
03.057 Shaft, Cam, NSO, Brass 5 blk++ NSO14-5 85mm
03.062 Spacer, Paper Retainer      vi NSO52F
03.063 Shaft, Cam, NSO, Brass 6 blk++ NSO14-6 101mm
03.076 Contact Block, Gold KNSO53KB
03.099 Shaft, NSO-0 65mm notched at 24mm A50.101.6856 R02
03.101 Contact Block, Snap action, DC S800A 1-1520-270732
03.104 Cap, Blow-out, Snap action Contact 15290140700
03.108 Handle, Chrome Ball NSO-0 70mm
03.113 Washer, Pot Plate, Rib M4 S4 4mm
03.117 Shaft, NSO-0 75mm notched at 28mm A50.101.6856 R02
03.128 Washer, Rib M3 S3 3mm
03.131.1 Plate, Front Adapter-machined A10.101.1253
03.132 Plate, Rear Adaptor-Brass A10.101.1254 Rev00
03.138 Plate, Mtg NSO-1, Countersunk A10.101.1389 REV02
03.142 Spacer, 8x19mm NSO-0 BR5007-40-19.0-00
03.146 Plate, Front, VNSO A10.101.1273 R02
03.158 Bushing, Brass 12 mm dia NSO23B
03.160 Spring, Spiral Return, NSO-0 NSO0-R1NSOR657,NSOR2,NSOR1
03.175 Nameplate, Black Alum, NSO-0 Blank, 72 X 72, Rotary
03.177 Screw, Mtg Plate, NSO, M4x8 DIN  963
03.178 Screw, Cam Shaft M4x8 mm DIN 84
03.185 Screw, Din 7985 M4x12 phil pan
03.189 Spacer, Brass-BE micro assmbly BR5008-40-15.0-0

NS0-0 / NS0-1 Spare parts list



Item # Description 1 Description 2
03.192 Screw, Mounting M4x8 mm DIN 7985
03.195 Detent Wheel, 90 degree NSO37-90
03.197 Handle, NSO-0 Pistol Grip NSO44A
03.230 Screw, Mounting M4x5 mm DIN 7985
03.231 Detent Wheel, Steel 8-0-8 NSO15-8
03.233 Spacer, NSO-SF, Aluminum    ++ A50.101.6434 Rev00
03.261 Shaft, NSO-0 65mm notched at 20mm A50.101.6856 R02
03.262 Shaft, NSO-0 60mm notched at 20mm A50.101.6856 R02
03.269 Detent Wheel, 45 Degree NSO37-8A
03.274 Screw, Cam M3x6 mm DIN 965
03.316 Washer, Rubber w/6mm Hole
03.317 Nameplate, Round Chrome R1Rosette
03.318 Mounting Plate, Round Brass w/ O-ring & gasket NSOO FODO2A
03.319 Gasket, Rubber Watertight NSO43NSO-O
03.334 Handle, NSO-0 Tear Drop KW053
03.341 Shaft, NSO-0 75mm notched at 20mm A50.101.6856 R02
03.345 Plate, Standoff w/spacers A80.101.6016 R01
03.346 Plate, Standoff-blank DGO NSO34-VS
03.417 Detent Wheel, 11 steps NSO15-11
03.420 Plate, Front NSO-0/NSO-SF ++ NSO 34 SFA
03.452 Contact Block, Blank NSO53-KB-leer
03.500 Detent Wheel, Plstic 0deg null NSO370K (new style)
03.500.1 Detent wheel, 0 degree null turned down
03.525 Spacer, Washer Brass NSO22D 2512x6x2.5mm for NSO-0
03.526 Detent for NSO-0,Rastenscheibe 20 Teilig, NSO15-20
03.528 Plate, Rear Standard    ++ NSO34K/DG
03.535 Clip, Steel Shaft NSO39V
03.544 Shaft, Stl-1 Blk for T'drop  Metal Ball Hndl,L1=23 L=42.5
03.545 Shaft, Stl-2&3 Blk for T'drop Metal Ball Hndl,L1=41 L=60.5
03.546 Shaft, Stl-4&5 Blk for T'drop  Metal Ball Hndl,L1-71 L=90.5
03.550 Gasket, Rubber for NSO-0 A10.110.4311
03.802 Screw, NSO-0 M4x10, Flat Head DIN 963
03.814 BUSHING, NSO-0 WATER TIGHT, NSO23FOD
03.825 Plate, Front w/pin for SP.Rtn NSO-0 Front Plate with Pin
03.923 Buss Bars, 4 Block, 60.5mm A80.101.6646 R00
03.924 Shaft, Cam NSO Brass 4blk w/DC contact hole A80.101.6646 R01
03.925 Buss Bars, 1 Block, 15.5mm A80.101.6646 R00
03.926 Buss Bars, 2 Block, 30.5mm A80.101.6646 R00
03.927 Buss Bars, 3 Block, 45.5mm A80.101.6646 R00
03.928 Buss Bars, 5 Block, 75.5mm A80.101.6646 R00
03.929 Buss Bars, 6 Block, 90.5mm A80.101.6646 R00
03.930 Buss Bars, 7 Block, 105.5mm A80.101.6646 R00
03.963 Shaft,Operating,NSO-0,custom A50.101.6856 R02
03.964 Shaft, Operating, NSO-0 2blk pistol grip A50.101.6856 R02
03.966 Shaft, Operating NSO-0 4blk SR pistol grip A50.101.6856 R02
03.970 Shaft, Operating NSO-0 1Blk SR tear drop A50.101.6856 R02
03.987 Shaft, NSO-0 70mm notched at 18mm A50.101.6856 R02

NS0-0 / NS0-1 Spare parts list



Item # Description 1 Description 2
03.993 Shaft, Oper, NSO-1 2blk 70mm notch @28mm A50.101.6856 R02
03.997 Shaft, Oper, NSO-0 3blk 85mm notch @28mm A50.101.6856 R02
03.999 Shaft, Oper, NSO-0 1blk 55mm notch @28mm A50.101.6856 R02
09.046 Screw, Spring retrn NSO-0 1blk M4x45 DIN 84 prop class 4.8

NS0-0 / NS0-1 Spare parts list


	NSO-0-1_Handles_21.pdf
	NSO-0_21.pdf
	NSO-1_22.pdf
	spare parts.pdf



